	U.S. Department of Commerce
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMAR	KS ONLY TRADEMARK
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
⊠ New	☐ Assignment
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License
Document ID #	Merger
Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement
Reel# Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☑ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
☐ Corrective Document	Effective Date: December 18, 2000
Reel# Frame#	Other:
Conveying Party	Execution Date
Conveying Fairy	
Name Sonoco Products Company	
Formerly	thership 🖾 Corporation 🔲 Association
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Par	tnership 🗵 Corporation 🔲 Association
Other South (Parolina
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization South C Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attache	ed
Mark if Additional Names of Conveying varies / Mask	
Receiving Party	
Name Illinois Tool Works Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Address 3600 West Lake Avenue	
Address	60025
Address Glenview Illinois State/Co	<u> </u>
Limited Bo	<u> </u>
Individual D Consists	Mannie C anti-
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaw	are
I □ Domestic Representative Designation Attached:	res 140
Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attache	ed
Correspondent Name and Address	
	Telephone: (312) 616-5600
Lynn A. Sullivan	Facsimile: (312) 616-5700
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.	Attorney Docket No. 213103
Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900	
Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780	ed conveyance document including any attachments:
Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the registration	
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
75/877726	
	Enter the total number of properties involved: 1
Number of Properties	Enter the total herrings of Fire-
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
B. B. Ch d - f. Decomposit:	For Lumpanism, Links and A.
Method of Payment: Enclosed	
☐ Enclosed ☐ Deposit Account No. 12-1216	
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees: Yes	
Addicination to different services	
	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document. Charges to depo	sit account are authorized, as indicated rielein.
Tour Mary	
	// // ////////////////////////////////
Lynn A. Sullivan Name of Person Signing S	ignature Date

٠F	EΒ	20.	2002	⁻ 11:	10AM
----	----	-----	------	------------------	------

テラスDEN	FORM COVER SHEET MARKS ONLY U.S. Department of Co Patent and Trademant TRADEMAR	K Chice
——————————————————————————————————————	lease record the attached original document(s) or co	py(ies)
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Conveyance Type	
Submission Type	☐ Assignment	
Mew New New New New New New New New New N	License	Į.
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Merger	
Document ID#	Security Agreement	
Correction of PTO Error	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment 2000	
☐ Corrective Document	Effective Date: December 18, 2000	ļ
Reel # Frame #		1
Keel#	│	
	Execution Date	
Conveying Party	Execution 5210	1
Name Sonoco Products Company		
Formerly	ed Partnership 🔲 Corporation 🔲 Association	1
□ Individual □ General Partnership □ Limite	ed Partnership Corporation Association	
	u. A line	
) 岩	South Carolina	
Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties A	Attached	
Receiving Party		
Kecelving Larry		
Name Illinois Tool Works Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA Address 3600 West Lake Avenue		1
, 100.00		
Address	nois 60025	
Address Gienview	ate/Country Zip Code	
City	ted Partnership 🛛 Corporation 🔲 Association	ort
Individual General Partnership Limite	COT CITATOR -	
│	Delouioro	
☐ Other ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization I	· Tyes No	
- I en :- Ocoopenty/A Designation Audulisy-		
I I Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Fairtes A	Attached	
Correspondent Name and Address		
	Telephone: (312) 616	-5600
	Telephone: (312) 616-	-5600 5700
Lynn A. Sullivan	Facsimile: (312) 616-	5700
Lynn A. Sullivan	Telephone: (312) 616 Facsimile: (312) 616- Attorney Docket No. 2	5700
Lynn A. Sullivan Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900	Facsimile: (312) 616-6 Attorney Docket No. 2	5700 213103
Lynn A. Sullivan Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780	Facsimile: (312) 616- Attorney Docket No. 2 attached conveyance document including any attach	5700 213103
Lynn A. Sullivan Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the	Facsimile: (312) 616- Attorney Docket No. 2 attached conveyance document including any attach	5700 213103 nments: 1 bers attached
Lynn A. Sullivan Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the	Facsimile: (312) 616- Attorney Docket No. 2 attached conveyance document including any attach	5700 213103 nments: 1 bers attached
Lynn A. Sullivan Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration	Facsimile: (312) 616- Attorney Docket No. 2 attached conveyance document including any attached on Number(s) Gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(s)	5700 213103 nments: 1 bers attached
Lynn A. Sullivan Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the	Facsimile: (312) 616- Attorney Docket No. 2 attached conveyance document including any attach	5700 213103 nments: 1 bers attached
Lynn A. Sullivan Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration	Facsimile: (312) 616- Attorney Docket No. 2 attached conveyance document including any attached on Number(s) Gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(s)	5700 213103 nments: 1 bers attached
Lynn A. Sullivan Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration	Facsimile: (312) 616- Attorney Docket No. 2 attached conveyance document including any attach on Number(s) Gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(s) 1973205	5700 213103 nments: 1 bers attached property).
Lynn A. Sullivan Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Reg Trademark Application Number(s)	Facsimile: (312) 616- Attorney Docket No. 2 attached conveyance document including any attach on Number(s) Gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(s) 1973205	5700 213103 nments: 1 bers attached property).
Lynn A. Sullivan Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Reg Trademark Application Number(s) Number of Properties	Facsimile: (312) 616- Attorney Docket No. 2 attached conveyance document including any attached on Number(s) Mark if additional number stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(s) 1973205 Enter the total number of properties	5700 213103 nments: 1 bers attached property). es involved: 1
Lynn A. Sullivan Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter of the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	Facsimile: (312) 616- Attorney Docket No. 2 attached conveyance document including any attached on Number(s) Mark if additional number stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(s) 1973205 Enter the total number of properties	5700 213103 nments: 1 bers attached property). es involved: 1
Lynn A. Sullivan Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Reg Trademark Application Number(s) Number of Properties Fee Amount	Facsimile: (312) 616- Attorney Docket No. 2 attached conveyance document including any attach on Number(s) Gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(s) 1973205	5700 213103 nments: 1 bers attached property). es involved: 1
Lynn A. Sullivan Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Reg Trademark Application Number(s) Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment:	Facsimile: (312) 616- Attorney Docket No. 2 attached conveyance document including any attached on Number(s) Mark if additional number stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(s) 1973205 Enter the total number of properties	5700 213103 nments: 1 bers attached property). es involved: 1
Lynn A. Sullivan Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the Trademark Application Number or the Reg Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Reg Trademark Application Number(s) Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment:	Facsimile: (312) 616- Attorney Docket No. 2 attached conveyance document including any attached on Number(s) Mark if additional number stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(s) 1973205 Enter the total number of properties	5700 213103 nments: 1 bers attached property). es involved: 1
Lynn A. Sullivan Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the Trademark Application Number or the Reg Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Reg Trademark Application Number(s) Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account No. 12-1216	Facsimile: (312) 616- Attorney Docket No. 2 attached conveyance document including any attach on Number(s)	5700 213103 nments: 1 bers attached property). es involved: 1
Lynn A. Sullivan Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the Trademark Application Number or the Reg Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Reg Trademark Application Number(s) Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account No. 12-1216	Facsimile: (312) 616- Attorney Docket No. 2 attached conveyance document including any attached on Number(s) Mark if additional number stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(s) 1973205 Enter the total number of properties	5700 213103 nments: 1 bers attached property). es involved: 1
Lynn A. Sullivan Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780 Pages	Facsimile: (312) 616- Attorney Docket No. 2 attached conveyance document including any attach on Number(s)	5700 213103 nments: 1 bers attached property). es involved: 1 3.41): \$40.00
Lynn A. Sullivan Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6760 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number of Properties Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees:	Facsimile: (312) 616- Attorney Docket No. 2 attached conveyance document including any attached on Number(s) Mark if additional numbers for the same Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(s) Enter the total number of properties Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR Yes No	5700 213103 nments: 1 bers attached property). es involved: 1 3.41): \$40.00
Lynn A. Sullivan Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Reg Trademark Application Number(s) Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees:	Facsimile: (312) 616- Attorney Docket No. 2 attached conveyance document including any attached on Number(s) Mark if additional numbers for the same Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(s) Enter the total number of properties Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR Yes No	5700 213103 nments: 1 bers attached property). es involved: 1 3.41): \$40.00
Lynn A. Sullivan Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Reg Trademark Application Number(s) Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees:	Facsimile: (312) 616- Attorney Docket No. 2 attached conveyance document including any attached on Number(s) Gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(s) 1973205 Enter the total number of properties Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR Yes No oregoing information is true and correct and any attached deposit account are authorized, as indicated hereing	5700 213103 nments: 1 bers attached property). es involved: 1 3.41): \$40.00
Lynn A. Sullivan Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the Trademark Application Number or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Reg Trademark Application Number(s) Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees: Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forture copy of the original document. Charges the	Facsimile: (312) 616- Attorney Docket No. 2 attached conveyance document including any attached on Number(s) Mark if additional num gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(s) 1973205 Enter the total number of propertie Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR Yes No oregoing information is true and correct and any attached deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein	bers attached property). es involved: 1 3.41): \$40.00 ched copy is a n.
Lynn A. Sullivan Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Reg Trademark Application Number(s) Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees:	Facsimile: (312) 616- Attorney Docket No. 2 attached conveyance document including any attached on Number(s) Gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(s) 1973205 Enter the total number of properties Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR Yes No oregoing information is true and correct and any attached deposit account are authorized, as indicated hereing	es involved: 1 3.41): \$40.00 ched copy is a n.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002417 FRAME: 0454

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, SONOCO PRODUCTS COMPANY (Assignor), a South Carolina corporation with offices at 1 North Second Street, Box 160, Hartsville, SC 29550-0160 is using and is the owner of the trademark QUADRASEAL, Registration No. 1973205, registered May 7, 1996 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC. (Assignee), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025 is desirous of acquiring said mark;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors in interest, all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and registration thereof, and including all common-law and other rights in said mark, all claims, demands and causes for action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have, or may hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of said mark prior to the date hereof, and does hereby empower Assignee, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect the same, to its and their own and absolute use.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf of Assignor, does hereby execute this assignment nunc pro tunc to take effect on the 18th day of December 2000.

SONOCO PRODUCTS COMPANY

By: Charles J. Hopfer

Title: Vice-President, Treasurer & Secretary

B. 20. 2002 11:11AM NO. 0089 P. 3/4

ASSIGNMENT OF INTENT-TO-USE TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Sonoco Products Company (Assignor), a South Carolina corporation,

having its principal offices at 1 North Second Street, Box 160, Hartsville, South Carolina 29550-

0160 has applied for the following intent-to-use trademark application in the United States Patent

and Trademark Office:

Mark Application No.

Date of filing

DUOSEAL

75/877726

December 20, 1999

WHEREAS, Illinois Tool Works, Inc. (Assignee), a Delaware corporation, having its

principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025 is the successor

to that portion of the business to which said mark pertain, and said business is ongoing and

existing and assignee is desirous of acquiring said mark and its application thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors in interest, all right, title

and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said

mark and the application thereof, and including all common-law and other rights in said mark, all

claims, demands and causes for action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have, or

may hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of said mark prior to the date hereof,

and does hereby empower Assignee, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect the

same, to its and their own and absolute use.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf

of Assignor, does hereby execute this assignment nunc pro tunc to take effect on the 18th day of

December 2000.

Sonoco Products Company

By: Charles J. Hupfer

Title: Vice-President, Treasurer & Secretary

RECORDED: 02/20/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002417 FRAME: 0456